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Tariff No. 1974/80-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

16351A 84.47.009 

16363 

16364 

16182 
16352 

16211 

16013 

16340 
16348 

16443 
16308 

16356 

16360 

15897} 
15992 
13718 

84.47.009 

84.47.099 

84.59.128 
84.59.128 

85.02.002 

85.11.009 

85.11.001 
85 .14.011 

85.14.022 
87 .14.019 

90.26.139 

90.29.000 

97.03.009 

Goods 

Machine tools for working wood, cork, bone, ebonite (vulcanite), 
hard artificial plastics or other hard carving materials, other 
than machines falling under Tariff items 84.47.002 and 
84.47.003, excluding; 

(a) Drill presses, column type, bench or floor mounting, up to and 
including 1-i" chuck capacity 

(b) Cramping and sash machines 
(c) End matching machines 
(d) Tenoning machines with single vertical spindle 
(e) Dovetailing machines (other than automatic or semi-

automatic) 
(f) Belt sanding machines ( other than portable or power fed) 
(g) Finger jointing machines 
(h) Box nailing machines 
(i) Dowelling machines 
(j) Veneer presses ( other than heated platen presses) 
(k) Wood de-barking machines 
(I) Woodlathes other than fully automatic or semi-automatic 

Model 636 Morbark de barker centre section for removing bark from 
logs 

Montgomery rechipper Hog model 18RC50, for conversion of log 
timber waste to wood chips 

Bead mill, used in the manufacture of specialised industrial coatings 
Elize leather strap automatic cutting machines, for cutting leather, 

for the manufacture of belts, straps, etc. 
Electro-magnets; permanent magnets and articles of special 

materials for permanent magnets, being blanks of such magnets; 
electro-magnetic and permanent magnet chunks, clamps, vices 
and similar work holders; electro-magnetic clutches and couplings; 
electro-magnetic brakes; electro-magnetic lifting heads 

Electrically heated remelting furnaces, used for the melting down of 
printers type metal 

Soudronic welding machine, for the manufacture of aerosol cans 
Bose model 800 professional loudspeakers and associated model 

800 active equaliser 
Shure vocal master sound equipment complete with speakers .. 
Farmhand 100 bale stackhand, used for transporting hay stacks of 

100 bales 
Beck positive displacement liquid meters, for use in the manufacture 

or repair of petrol dispensing pumps 
Veeder-Root registers, for use in the manufacture or repair of petrol 

dispensing pumps 
Toys and games, viz: .. 

Flower sets, of plastic 
Flower play boxes, of plastic 
Floral kits, of plastic 
Counting frames 
Mosaic sets 
Templates for colouring 

Normal 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

I B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free 

I 
Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

•or such higher rates of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 .. 
.. 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

20.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 August 1974. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of August 1974. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


