Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
16351A	84.47.009	 Machine tools for working wood, cork, bone, ebonite (vulcanite), hard artificial plastics or other hard carving materials, other than machines falling under Tariff items 84.47.002 and 84.47.003, excluding: (a) Drill presses, column type, bench or floor mounting, up to and including 1[§]/₈ chuck capacity (b) Cramping and sash machines (c) End matching machines (d) Tenoning machines (other than automatic or semi-automatic) (f) Belt sanding machines (h) Box nailing machines (i) Dowelling machines (j) Veneer presses (other than heated platen presses) (h) Wood da barking machines 	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.3
		(k) Wood de-barking machines (l) Woodlathes other than fully automatic or semi-automatic				
16363	84.47.009	Model 636 Morbark debarker centre section for removing bark from logs	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16364	84.47.099	Montgomery rechipper Hog model 18RC50, for conversion of log timber waste to wood chips	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16182 16352	84.59.128 84.59.128	Bead mill, used in the manufacture of specialised industrial coatings Elize leather strap automatic cutting machines, for cutting leather, for the manufacture of belts, straps, etc.	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
16211	85.02.002	Electro-magnets; permanent magnets and articles of special materials for permanent magnets, being blanks of such magnets; electro-magnetic and permanent magnet chunks, clamps, vices and similar work holders; electro-magnetic clutches and couplings;	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16013	85.11.009	electro-magnetic brakes; electro-magnetic lifting heads Electrically heated remelting furnaces, used for the melting down of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16340 16348	85.11.001 85.14.011	printers type metal Soudronic welding machine, for the manufacture of aerosol cans Bose model 800 professional loudspeakers and associated model	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
16443	85.14.022	800 active equaliser Shure vocal master sound equipment complete with speakers	Free*	Free*	Free*	
16308	87.14.019	Farmhand 100 bale stackhand, used for transporting hay stacks of 100 bales	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16356	90.26.139	Beck positive displacement liquid meters, for use in the manufacture or repair of petrol dispensing pumps	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16360	90.29,000	Veeder-Root registers, for use in the manufacture or repair of petrol dispensing pumps	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15897 15992 13718	97.03.009	aispensing pumps Toys and games, viz: Flower sets, of plastic Flower play boxes, of plastic Floral kits, of plastic Counting frames Mosaic sets Templates for colouring	Free	Free		20.2
			*or such higher rates of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Tariff No. 1974/80-Applications for Approval-continued

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 August 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of August 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

1634